announced to ASX on 20 May, 2015; consisting of 2 tranches,

with the second subject to Shareholder approval and formal

documentation.

Placement Shares Shares to be issued under the Placement at an issue price of

$0.0045 per Share.

Record Date the date set out in section 1.

Registry Security Transfer Registrars.

Shareholder a registered holder of Shares in the Company.

Share a fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

SPP Offer or Offer the offer to Eligible Shareholders of up to 96,785,748 Shares

at an issue price of $0.0045 per Share made under this

Prospectus.

Share a fully paid ordinary Share in the Company.

Taruga or Company Taruga Gold Limited ACN: 153 868 789.

US Person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under

the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Taruga Gold Limited - Prospectus Page 40

13 CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Taruga Gold Limited

Balance Sheet at 31 Dec 2014

 Taruga Gold
Proforma

Adjustments
Revised

Proforma

 31-Dec-14 Max  Subscription
$1,435,536

31-Dec-14

 Audited Unaudited

   $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash assets 381,739 1,330,536 1,712,275

Receivables and prepayments 31,433  31,433

Total Current Assets 413,172 1,330,536 1,743,708

Non Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 71,446  71,446

Mineral exploration and evaluation 8,225,293  8,225,293

Total Assets 8,709,911 1,330,536 10,040,447

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 305,497  305,497

Total Current Liabilities 305,497  305,497

Total Liabilities 305,497  305,497

Net Assets  8,404,414 1,330,536 9,734,950

Equity

Issued capital 11,417,953 1,330,536 12,748,489

Reserves 555,304  555,304

Accumulated losses -3,568,843  -3,568,843

Total Equity  8,404,414 1,330,536 9,734,950

+

+

+

+

NON-RENOUNCEABLE SHARE OFFER CLOSING AT 5.00PM WST ON <CLOSING DATE>
ISSUE PRICE OF $ 0.0045 PER SHARE WITH 1 FREE ATTACHING OPTION

(EXPIRING 31 May 2017 @ $0.006) FOR EVERY SHARE GRANTED UNDER THE SPP.
(1) I/We, the above mentioned, wish to apply for the number of Fully Paid Ordinary Shares which will be issued in accordance with the Share Purchase Plan (SPP) and the Constitution of
the Company as stated below: (please mark "X" to indicate one choice only)

TOTAL SUBSCRIPTION AMOUNT

@ $0.0045 PER SHARE
NUMBER OF SHARES